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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
14/01/2026

To date
14/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 14/01/2026 NANDANAN 
MELETHIL 

NARAYANAN NAIR  
(FTHR)

153/A, 
MARAVANCHERY, 

PONNANI, 
KADANCHERY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

2 14/01/2026 RAIHAN Abdul Rasheed (FTHR) Kuroor, Perunthallur, 
Triprangode, VP Puram, 

676102, Ponnani

  

3 14/01/2026 ANAS ASHRAF ASHRAF T (FTHR) Thayattil, Kurumbadi, 
Mangalam, Muttanur, 

676561, Tirur

  

4 14/01/2026 SHIFANA THASNI K 
V 

ALSHAD T P (HSBN) THOTTUNGAL 
PARAMBIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI

  

5 14/01/2026 NOORUL HUDA  
BEEVI

HYDROS KOYA 
THANGAL (HSBN)

PUTHIYAMALIYEKKAL, 
PERUNTHALLOOR, 
TRIPRANGODE, V P 

PURAM, 676102, 
TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

6 14/01/2026 SAHADUL ABID P V MAJEED P V (FTHR) PATTAMMARUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

NADUVATTAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

SUGAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  

7 14/01/2026 Gayathri Sajith Sajith P (FTHR) Pootuvalappil House, 
Puthuppally, Purathur, 
Puthuppally, 676102, 

Tirur

  

8 14/01/2026 HAMNA SARIN K AKBAR ALI K (FTHR) KUNNATH, 
MADIRASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
THRIKKANAPURAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

9 14/01/2026 thubaibathul aslamiya k 
p 

saheer m (HSBN) 98 b, kuttayi, mangalam, 
kuttayi, 676562, 

thavanur

  

10 14/01/2026 Nabeesathul Misiriya  M 
V

SULAIMAN M V 
(FTHR)

162 MURIKKAYAL 
VAKKATH, 

MANGATTOOR, 
KALADY, 

PERUMPARAMBA, 
679576, PONNANI

  

11 14/01/2026 ASFIYA NASRI T P ASHRAF T P (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL 
PARAMBIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI

  

12 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID  M 

MOIDEEN KUTTY   
(FTHR)

MANCHERY  HOUSE, 
TRIKKANAPURAM, 

TAVANUR, 
TRIKKANAPURAM 

SOUTH, 679582, 
PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

13 14/01/2026 ADITHYA M SANTHOSH M (FTHR) 280/MELETHIL, 
TAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

14 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHANID U V

SULAIMAN  U V 
(FTHR)

ULIYATHVALAPPIL, 
KALADI, KALADI, 
KALADI, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

15 14/01/2026 Rinith Krishna C O BALAKRISHNAN C O 
(FTHR)

CHERIYA OTTOLIL, 
MUTTANUR, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TAVANUR

  

16 14/01/2026 JEMNEESH  C K HAMZA C K (FTHR) CHERU KAKKIDI 
HOUSE, MUTTANUR, 

PURATHUR, 
MUTTANUR, 676561, 

TIRUR

  

17 14/01/2026 FAHMEEDA P MOHAMED NOUFAL 
I P (HSBN)

PEROOLIL, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  

18 14/01/2026 SAYYID SA AD JIFRI 
P M  

HYDROS KOYA 
THANGAL  (FTHR)

PUTHIYAMALIYEKKAL, 
PERUNTHALLOOR, 
TRIPRANGODE, V P 

PURAM, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

19 14/01/2026 SAINUDHEEN 
PALLIYALIL

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
KALADI, KALADI 
VILLAGE, KALADI 

POST, 679582, 
PONNANI TALUK

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

20 14/01/2026 NANDAKUMAR  K P MADHAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

KUNDUR 
PUTHANVEEDU 

HOUSE, 
AYANKALAM, 

TAVANUR VILLAGE, 
AYANKALAM POST, 

679573, PONNANI 
TALUK

  

21 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K 

ABOOBACKER 
SIDDEEQ K (FTHR)

KOONATHIL, 
MADIRASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
TRIKKANAPURAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

22 14/01/2026 ASLIYA NASRI T P ASHRAF T P (FTHR) THOTTUNGAL 
PARAMBIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI

  

23 14/01/2026 MOHAMED SAMIR  V 
V

MAMALIKUTTY V V 
(FTHR)

VADAKKATHU 
VALAPPIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
KALADI, 

KADANCHERY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

24 14/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA RAHMATH (MTHR) ITTIKAPARAMBIL 
PALAKKAL, 

PUDUPPALLY, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLY, 
676102, THAVANUR

  

25 14/01/2026 SREYAS  
SUNILKUMAR

SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) PALLASSERI, 
MANOOR, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY, 679582, 

PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

26 14/01/2026 SUFAIDHA A P HUSSAIN (HSBN) KUNNATH, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 
676102, THAVANUR

  

27 14/01/2026 BISHARA V V ABDUL JALEEL V V 
(FTHR)

VADAKKATH 
VALAPPIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

KADANCHERY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

28 14/01/2026 MEERA MOHANDAS MOHANDAS (HSBN) KOLANGARA, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 

676102, TIRUR

  

29 14/01/2026 NUMAN RAZI SAKEER HUSSAIN V 
P  (FTHR)

VALIAPEEDIEKAL, 
KADAKASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM PO, 
679573, PONNANI

  

30 14/01/2026 FATHIMA RASHA SAINUDHEEN BABU 
(FTHR)

KARIYANGATTU 
KAVIL, ALATHIYUR, 

ALATHIYUR, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

PONNANI

  

31 14/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA T ASHRAF T (FTHR) 205  THANIKKAT, 
NALISSERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

32 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAHEER P V 

MUHAMMED P V 
(FTHR)

PERUMBATHUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

AYANKALAM, 
THAVANUR, 

AYANKALAM P O, 
679573, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

33 14/01/2026 SHAFNA SHERIN A MOHAMED 
MUNSHEER P V 

(HSBN)

PARAMBATTU 
VALAPPIL, 

PARAPPURAM, 
KALADY VILLAGE, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI 

TALUK

  

34 14/01/2026 Sarfudheen Adakka 
Parambil

Pathummu Adakka 
Parambil (MTHR)

Adakka Parambil 
House, Athanippadi-
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

35 14/01/2026 FATHIMMA ABDULLA (HSBN) OTTAKATH HOUSE, 
NADUVATTAM, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
SUGAPURAM, 

679576, PONNANI

  

36 14/01/2026 DHANANJAYAN C O MANOJ C O (FTHR) CHERIYA OTTOLIL, 
PERUMTHIRUTHI, 

MANGALAM, 
CHENNARA, 676561, 

TIRUR

  

37 14/01/2026 HABEEBA KUNHU 
MUHAMMAD (HSBN)

KUNDIL HOUSE, 
MUTTANUR, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

38 14/01/2026 ANAMIKA K P SHAJI K P (FTHR) 522/
KATTIPPARAMBIL, 

KOORADA, 
KOORADA, 

THRIKKANAPURAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  

39 14/01/2026 FOUSIYA ASHRAF  T (HSBN) THERAYIL HOUSE, 
THALAMUNDA, 

EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 
679576, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

40 14/01/2026 FATHIMA NISHANA 
K B 

NABEEL V V (HSBN) VELLATTUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KOLATHRAKUNNU, 
KALADY, KALADY P 
O, 679582, PONNANI

  

41 14/01/2026 HEMALATHA  T NANDAKUMAR K P 
(HSBN)

KUNDUR 
PUTHANVEEDU 

HOUSE, 
AYANKALAM, 

TAVANUR VILLAGE, 
AYANKALAM POST, 

679573, PONNANI 
TALUK

  

42 14/01/2026 ABDUL SHUKKUR  
THEKKARAKATH

PATHUMMA V P 
(MTHR)

THEKKARAKATH  
HOUSE, 

MANGALAM, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

43 14/01/2026 MAYANAT 
MOHANDAS 
RAGAVAN 

RAGAVAN (FTHR) Kolangara, 
Chamravattom, 

Triprangode, 
Chamravattom, 676102, 

Tirur

  

44 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NUFAIL P 

ABDUL AZEEZ P 
(FTHR)

PALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, MANOOR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

45 14/01/2026 ANSILA V SHARAFUDHEEN K P 
(HSBN)

KAKKUZHIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, NEELIYAD, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM P O, 
679578, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

46 14/01/2026 FATHIMA MOULVI MOULAVI ZAINUL 
ABIDEEN (FTHR)

KAKKASSERI 
HOUSE, 

NADUVATTAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
SUKAPURAM P O, 
679576, PONNANI

  

47 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
T V 

IBRAHIM T V (FTHR) THOTTIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KURUMBADI, 
MANGALAM, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

48 14/01/2026 SHAHIDA V V ABDUL RASHEED M 
K (HSBN)

MOOCHIKOOTTATHIL, 
KADANCHERY, 

TAVANUR, 
KADANCHERY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

49 14/01/2026 RAZEEN JOUHAR M RISHAB BASHEER M 
(FTHR)

MUKKRIKANAKATH 
HOUSE, 

POOZHIKUNNU, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

ALATHIYOOR P O, 
676102, THAVANUR

  

50 14/01/2026 SOUMYA K GIREESAN (HSBN) VAKKAYIL, 
KADAKASSERY, 
AYANKALAM, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

51 14/01/2026 ISMAIL  K P MOOSA K P (FTHR) 129-A KODALAM 
PALLATH, 

VELLANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

TRIKKANAPURAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  

52 14/01/2026 SAFNA V K ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

VELLARIKKAD, 
PERUNTHALLOOR, 
TRIPRANGODE, V P 

PURAM, 676102, 
TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

53 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NISHAM P V 

MOHAMMED P V 
(FTHR)

PERUMBATH 
VALAPPIL, 

KADAKASSERI, 
THAVANUR, 

AYANKALAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  

54 14/01/2026 HRISHIKESH T RAJESH T (FTHR) THOTTIYIL, 
VELLAMASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

ALATHIYUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

55 14/01/2026 ABDUL HAMEED 
POOLAKKODAN 

HAMZA 
POOLAKKODAN 

(FTHR)

POOLAKKODAN 
HOUSE, 

THOZHANOOR, 
CHITTANI, 

RANDATHANI, 
676510, TIRUR

  

56 14/01/2026 SHAMEEM P ABDUL RAZAKH 
(FTHR)

PARAPPURATH, 
POILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POYILISSERI, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

57 14/01/2026 SAJNA A SHAJIHAN A (FTHR) ALUNGAL HOUSE, 
THALAMUNDA, 

EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 
679576, PONNANI

  

58 14/01/2026 SUJITHA  K V RAMESH P P (HSBN) PADINJAREPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

PULIYARAKUNNU, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM PO, 
679578, PONNANI

  

59 14/01/2026 SHAHANA K V SADAKKATHULLA K 
V (FTHR)

KODAKKATTU 
VALAPPIL, 

KALADITHARA, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

SUGAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

60 14/01/2026 shameema K V ASKAR ANEES M V 
(HSBN)

MADAMBI 
VALAPPIL, 

POOKKARATHARA, 
EDAPPAL, 

KOLOLAMBU, 
679576, PONNANI

  

61 14/01/2026 SAHALA BANU A K MOHAMED RAFI 
(FTHR)

AMMAD 
KADAVATH, 
VADIKKAL, 
PURATHUR, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

62 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED NISHIL 
K V 

NOUFAL (FTHR) KOLANGARA 
VEETTIL, 

MUTTANUR, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

63 14/01/2026 P SUKUMARAN KUNHUNNI (FTHR) PUNNASSERY, 
KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

64 14/01/2026 UMMU HANIH P P Abdul Razak P P 
(FTHR)

Pulikka Parambil House, 
Muttanoor, Purathur, 
Muttanoor, 676561, 

Tirur

  

65 14/01/2026 KHADEEJA SHADIYA 
K T

AHAMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

KARATTU 
KADAVATH 
THOTTIYIL, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

66 14/01/2026 RIDA PARVEEN M RISHAB BASHEER M 
(FTHR)

MUKKRIKANAKATH 
HOUSE, 

POOZHIKUNNU, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

ALATHIYOOR P O, 
676102, THAVANUR

  

67 14/01/2026 HARSHA FABI P ABOOBACKER P T 
(FTHR)

PALLITHAZATH, 
EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 

EDAPPAL, 679576, 
PONNANI

  

68 14/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA P P KUNJUMUHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

PUTHAN 
PEEDIKAYIL, 
KOTTEERY, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR P O, 679578, 

PONNANI

  

69 14/01/2026 SANA V P ABOOBACKER V P 
(FTHR)

VALIYA 
PEEDIYEKKAL 

HOUSE, MUTTANUR, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TAVANUR

  

70 14/01/2026 Semeena P MOHAMMED (FTHR) 451 CHELATHUR, 
MANGATTOOR, 

KALADY, 
PERUMPARAMBA, 
679576, PONNANI

  

71 14/01/2026 Abdul Salam C P Kunhimohammed C P 
(FTHR)

Cherachamveettil 
Puthaenpurayil House, 
Alingal, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

72 14/01/2026 Hajara Chokkante 
Purakkal 

Sidhique (HSBN) Chokkante Purakkal, 
Koottayi, Mangalam, 

Koottayi, 676562, 
Thavanur

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

73 14/01/2026 SRAVYA  SUNIL SUNILKUMAR (FTHR) PALLASSERY, 
MANOOR, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

74 14/01/2026 SUHAIL HAMZA HAMZA M V (FTHR) MOORIKKAYAL 
VAKKATH, 

KADANCHERI, 
KALADY, 

KADANCHERI, 
679582, TAVANUR

  

75 14/01/2026 SHABNA NASARIN M 
B

MOHAMMED ASIF M 
V (HSBN)

MADAMBI 
VALAPPIL, 

POOKKARATHARA, 
EDAPPAL, 

KOLOLAMBU, 
679576, PONNANI

  

76 14/01/2026 JALEEBA P ABDULLA P M (FTHR) PALLIMANHALIL 
HOUSE, MUDUR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR, 679578, 

PONNANI

  

77 14/01/2026 SUFAIJA ZAINUDDIN ZAINUDDIN  
PALAKKA VALAPPIL 

KIZHAKKE 
NALAKATH (HSBN)

PALAKKA VALAPPIL 
KIZHAKKE 

NALAKATH, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR

  

78 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
BISHAL 

MOIDEEN BAVA 
(FTHR)

KOYDEENTEPURAKKAL, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

79 14/01/2026 JASEELA P P NOUFAL (HSBN) MUKRIVEETTIL, 
NARIPARAMBU, 

KALADY 
NARIPARAMBU 

POST, 
NARIPARAMBU, 
679573, PONNANI

  

80 14/01/2026 Shouqiyya Faheem K P Mufsil M P (HSBN) Manal Parambil, 
Purathur, Purathur, 

Purathur, 676102, Tirur

  

81 14/01/2026 SHIBINSHA M HAMZA M (FTHR) MADHUKKAL, 
ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

82 14/01/2026 Anshidha K P Ayoob  (FTHR) KOCHAMPALLI, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

83 14/01/2026 Bappootty Alim Mohamed (FTHR) Moosante Purakkal 
House, Purathur, 

Purathur, 
Padinjarekkara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

84 14/01/2026 Hamza Koya Moideen Koya (FTHR) Chokkante Purakkal, 
Koottayi, Mangalam, 

Koottayi, 676562, 
Thavanur

  

85 14/01/2026 VISHNU DAS C V  KRISHNADAS (FTHR) CHORUM VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VENGINIKKARA, 
EDAPPAL, 

AYILAKKAD, 679576, 
PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

86 14/01/2026 FEBEENA T MUNEER (HSBN) THUKILA PADATH 
HOUSE, MUDUR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR, 679578, 

PONNANI

  

87 14/01/2026 AFREENA FARHIN P 
F 

MOHAMED RASHID  
C CHOLAYIL  (HSBN)

50 CHOLAYIL, 
CHEMPUMPADI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TIRPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

88 14/01/2026 SAHIRA K MOHAMMED 
SAFUVAN  (HSBN)

KADAVATHAKATH 
HOUSE, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PURATHUR, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
676102, TAVANUR

  

89 14/01/2026 Hasna Banu Y P Muhammed Bava 
(FTHR)

D/O Muhammed Bava, 
Kambrakath, Mangalam, 

Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

90 14/01/2026 MUHSINA T  MOHAMED 
SHAMEER (HSBN)

KALATHIL 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PALLIPADI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

91 14/01/2026 SREEPRIYA PADMINI (MTHR) UNNIYAM VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

ATHANIPPADI, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 
TAVANUR

  

92 14/01/2026 MUSTHAK E MUHAMMEDALI E 
(FTHR)

ESPADATH, 
MOONNANGADI, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

93 14/01/2026 SHAMEEMA JASMIN 
S

ABDUL SALAM S 
(FTHR)

SURUPPIL, 
KACHERYPARAMBU, 
KALADY, KALADY, 

679582, PONNANI

  

94 14/01/2026 RISWANA K K MOHAMED DILSHAD 
C V (HSBN)

CHULLIYIL  
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

MANGATTOOR, 
KALADY, 

PERUMPARAMBA, 
679576, PONNANI

  

95 14/01/2026 HABEEBA I P AHAMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

ITTIKAPARAMBIL 
PALAKKAL, 

PUDUPPALLY, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLY, 
676102, THAVANUR

  

96 14/01/2026 SALEENA 
THANIKKATT

YAHUTTY T (FTHR) Thanikkatt House, 
Pottodi, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

97 14/01/2026 REMA DASAN (HSBN) Mattummal, 
Chamravattom, 

Triprangode, 
Chamravattom, 676102, 

Tirur

  

98 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NASEEF C P 

ABDUL RAZAK C P 
(FTHR)

CHANTHAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

SUKAPURAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

SUKAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  

99 14/01/2026 SABITHA V P SHAREEF O V (HSBN) VALIYA 
PEEDIYAKKAL, 

ATHALUR, 
TAVANUR ATHALUR 

POST, ATHALUR, 
679573, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

100 14/01/2026 Shajida Farsana Pandara 
Valappil

Abdul Jabbar Pandara 
Valappil (FTHR)

Pandara Valappil, 
Athanippadi - 

Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

101 14/01/2026 ASNA E K ABDUL RASAQ 
(FTHR)

ELLIKKAL HOUSE, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

102 14/01/2026 shibila c p sirajudheen (FTHR) chokkidinte purakkal, 
kuttayi, mangalam, 

kuttayi, 676562, 
thavanur

  

103 14/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN V B BEERAN (FTHR) VALIYAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MOORCHIRA, 
KALADY VILLAGE, 

KALADY POST, 
679582, PONNANI 

TALUK

  

104 14/01/2026 AMINA DILNA MUHAMMAD 
SHEREEF (FTHR)

KALATHUM 
PADIKKAL, 

OTTUMPURAM, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

105 14/01/2026 JASNA P V MOHAMED JAFAR 
(HSBN)

PAREECHINTE 
PURAKKAL, 

KUTTAYI, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

106 14/01/2026 Muhammed Jasin P Abdullakutty (FTHR) Paruvingal House, 
Edappal, Vattamkulam, 

Edappal, 679576, 
Ponnani

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

107 14/01/2026 KHADEEJA KALESHA (HSBN) B K HOUSE, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  

108 14/01/2026 Fathima  Hamza Koya (HSBN) Chokkante Purakkal, 
Koottayi, Mangalam, 

Koottayi, 676562, 
Thavanur

  

109 14/01/2026 FEBINA FIDHA K UMMU KULSU 
(MTHR)

KALARIKKAL, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  

110 14/01/2026 LINI BIJU T  R (HSBN) KOCHIRUTHEL, 
POOKKARATHARA, 

EDAPPAL, 
KOLOLAMBU, 

679576, PONNANI

  

111 14/01/2026 SHABEEB  P P RAISABI (MTHR) PUTHAN PURAYIL, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  

112 14/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
SIYAD K 

ABDUL LATHEEF  
(FTHR)

KATTIL, CHEKANUR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

MUDUR P O, 679578, 
PONNANI

  

113 14/01/2026 SANTHI C PRASOON P B (HSBN) PULIKKAL HOUSE, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

114 14/01/2026 BINDU T M P THAMI  (HSBN) MUTHUPURAKKAL, 
MUDUR, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR, 679578, 

PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

115 14/01/2026 KRISHNAPRASAD K GANESHAN K (FTHR) KANNATH, 
ATHANIPPADI, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 

TAVANUR

  

116 14/01/2026 AMRUTHA K Manoj Kumar K (FTHR) Kollarikkal House, 
Padinharekkara, 

Purathur, 
Padinharekkara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

117 14/01/2026 Safnas M P Musthafa (FTHR) Marakkarepurakkal, 
Kuttayi, Mangalam, 

Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

118 14/01/2026 Thoulhath K K Koyamon (FTHR) Kuttiyalikadavathu, 
Koottayi, Mangalam, 

Koottayi, 676562, 
Thavanur

  

119 14/01/2026 BIJU T R RAGHAVAN (FTHR) KOCHIRUTHEL, 
POOKKARATHARA, 

EDAPPAL, 
KOLOLAMBU, 

679576, PONNANI

  

120 14/01/2026 FASNA A KABEER T (HSBN) THIRUNILATH 
HOUSE, ATHALUR, 

TAVANUR,ATHALUR 
POST, ATHALUR, 
679573, PONNANI

  

121 14/01/2026 AMEER ABBAS ALI (FTHR) CHANCHATH 
HOUSE, 

KAVANCHERY, 
KAVANCHERY, 
KAVANCHERY, 
676561, TIRUR

  

122 14/01/2026 FATHIMA SHAHLA P SAINUDHEEN 
PULLATH (FTHR)

PULLATH, 
ANAPADY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

123 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMIL  S

ABDUL SALAM  S 
(FTHR)

SURPPIL, 
KACHERYIPARAMB, 
KALADY, KALADY, 

679582, PONNANI

  

124 14/01/2026 Harshida P P Mansoor T (HSBN) 4, Kuttayi, Mangalam, 
Kuttayi, 676562, 

Thavanur

  

125 14/01/2026 RANJITHA K RAJEESH (HSBN) MANAYATH 
VALAPPIL, 

MANGALAM, 
CHENNARA, 

CHENNARA, 676561, 
TAVANOOR

  

126 14/01/2026 BADARIYA JABIR (HSBN) KUNJIRAYINTE 
PURAKKAL, 

Ashanpadi, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

127 14/01/2026 Niyas K ABDUL HAMEED K 
(FTHR)

KALLINGAL, 
THRPPALUR, 
TAVANUR, 

ATHALUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

128 14/01/2026 NAJIYA NASARI  M K ABDUL NASAR  M K 
(FTHR)

MOOCHIKOTTATHIL, 
KADAKASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

129 14/01/2026 SAFNA T P Hamza T P (FTHR) Thazhathe Peediyekkal 
House, Punnamana, 

Mangalam, Mangalam 
Po, 676561, Tirur

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

130 14/01/2026 NASEEMA ABDULLA (FTHR) 165 KARUTHEDATH 
PARAMBIL, 

MANGATTOOR, 
KALADY, 

PERUMPARAMBA, 
679576, PONNANI

  

131 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAHAL T 

KHALEEL T (FTHR) THANIKKAT, 
POYILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
676102, PONNANI

  

132 14/01/2026 NIBA 
BALAKRISHNAN P 

ANITHA (MTHR) PULLICHALIL, 
ATHANIPPADI, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 

TAVANUR

  

133 14/01/2026 FATHIMA RINSA A P ASHARAF A P (FTHR) ANGADIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, EAST 

MANOOR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY, 679552, 

PONNANI

  

134 14/01/2026 Sumayya C P Noorul Ameen (HSBN) Kuttiyamadath, 
Koottayi, Mangalam, 

Koottayi, 676562, 
Thavanur

  

135 14/01/2026 RUKSEENA K FAROOK 
PULIKKAPPARAMPIL 

(HSBN)

KIZHAKKAKATH 
HOUSE, 

ERIKKAMPADAM, 
EZHUVITHIRUTHI, 
EZHUVATHIRUTHI, 

679577, PONNANI

  

136 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAIJIL M V

RASHEED M V  
(FTHR)

MOYYALATH 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

POTHANUR, 
KALADI, 

POLPPAKKARA 
POST, 679576, 

PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

137 14/01/2026 MOHAMED 
THIRUTHI 

ATHANIKKAL 

MOIDU (FTHR) THIRUTHI 
ATHANIKKAL, 

THIRUTHI, KALADI 
VILLAGE, 

PERUMPARAMBA P 
O, 679576, PONNANI 

TALUK

  

138 14/01/2026 Ayisha Suvaiba Mymoona  (MTHR) Kalathiparambil, 
Nalisseri, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

139 14/01/2026 Irfan V Vellisseri Shahul Hameed V 
Vellisseri (FTHR)

Vellisseri, Athanippadi, 
Purathur, Puduppalli, 

676102, Tirur

  

140 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HISHAM P 

MOHAMMED 
RAFEEK P (FTHR)

PARLAKATH, 
PALLIPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

141 14/01/2026 FASILA A M SAFEER C P (HSBN) CHERUVATH 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PARAPPURAM, 
KALADY VILLAGE, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI 

TALUK

  

142 14/01/2026 MINHA M K KHALID M K (FTHR) MUNDAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

143 14/01/2026 ANAMIKA  P RENUKA (MTHR) 170 PURAKADA, 
THALAMUNDA, 

EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 
679576, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

144 14/01/2026 AYISHA SAFNA ZAINUDHEEN (FTHR) 221 PULLATH, 
ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

145 14/01/2026 Arifa T Suhaib (HSBN) 1, Kuttayi, Mangalam, 
Kuttayi, 676562, 

Thavanur

  

146 14/01/2026 Ramla V M Sameer T A (HSBN) Thalappil House, 
Kuttippala, 

Vattamkulam, 
Sukapuram, 679576, 

Ponnani

  

147 14/01/2026 ABDUL JALEEL 
THANNIKKAT 

IBRAHIM KUTTY T 
(FTHR)

THANIKKAT, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TAVANUR

  

148 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID 

JAMAL PACHATH 
(FTHR)

PACHATH HOUSE, 
CHEKANUR, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR P O, 679578, 

PONNANI

  

149 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAKKIR B 

BABU R (FTHR) Sivaji Colony, 
Pallippadi, Triprangode, 
V P Puram, 676102, tirur

  

150 14/01/2026 ARKKAS BEEVI SHAFI P T (HSBN) PARIYADAN HOUSE, 
KALLENGAL HOUSE, 

URAKAM, 
OORAKAM, 676519, 

TIRURANGADI

  

151 14/01/2026 YASIR K P KUNHIMARAKKAR 
K P (FTHR)

KODALINTEPURAKKAL, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

152 14/01/2026 ASLA SHERIN K A ABOOBACKER K M  
(FTHR)

KOTTAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPALA, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM P O, 
679578, PONNANI

  

153 14/01/2026 Anshidha K P Ayoob (FTHR) KOCHAMBALLI, 
ALATHITYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

154 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED ZINAN 
T P 

SAKARIYA (FTHR) THALAPPALLI, 
ASHANPADI, 

KUTTAYI, KUTTAYI, 
676562, TIRUR

  

155 14/01/2026 MANIKANDAN P P KARAPPAN P P 
(FTHR)

PADINJARE 
PURAKKEL HOUSE, 
VALAMARUTHUR, 

MANGALAM, 
KAVANCHERI, 
676561, TIRUR

  

156 14/01/2026 FIDA THASNI T BASHEER T (FTHR) THOOMBIL HOUSE, 
ATHALUR, 

TAVANUR ATHALUR 
POST, ATHALUR, 
679573, PONNANI

  

157 14/01/2026 AKBAR SHAREEF A P RAHAMTHUNNISA 
(WIFE)

ANGADI PARAMBIL, 
KALADI, KALADI, 
KALADI, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

158 14/01/2026 Semlabi T Nifal (HSBN) 1, kuttayi, Mangalam, 
kuttayi, 676562, 

Thavanur

  

159 14/01/2026 FASLA P SHAKKEER K K 
(HSBN)

KOLAKKUNNATH, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

160 14/01/2026 JASEENA K P MOHAMED IQBAL K 
P (FTHR)

KULANGARA 
THOPPIL, 

BEERANCHIRA, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
CODACAL P O, 
676108, TIRUR

  

161 14/01/2026 Shifana Sherin Samsudheen (FTHR) Pullath, Anappadi, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

162 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MISHAB A P

MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA A P 

(FTHR)

ELAVAN PARAMBIL, 
KALADI, KALADI, 
KALADI, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

163 14/01/2026 FATHIMA RIFA MUNABEER 
PONNAM KUNDIL 

(FTHR)

PONNAMKUNDIL 
HOUSE, 

NARIPARAMBA,NARIPARAMBA 
POST, KALADY, 
NARIPARAMBA, 
679573, PONNANI

  

164 14/01/2026 SALAM KUNJAVU (FTHR) MAYIMVEETTIL, 
PADINJAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINJAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  

165 14/01/2026 NIYAS AHAMED T ABDUSAMAD T 
(FTHR)

THONDALIL, 
KANDANAKAM, 

KALADI VILLAGE, 
KALADI P O, 679582, 

PONNANI TALUK

  

166 14/01/2026 saleena saleem (HSBN) KURIYENTE 
PURAKKAL, 

KUTTAYI, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
THAVANUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

167 14/01/2026 MUNSHIRA PARVI BASHEER (FTHR) KILIYANKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, ALINGAL, 

TRIPRANGODE, V P 
PURAM, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

168 14/01/2026 T SHAHEL T MOHAMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL HOUSE, 
THALOOKKARA, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 676561, 

TIRUR

  

169 14/01/2026 ARCHANA S SUBRAMANIAN T 
(FTHR)

THEKKADATH 
HOUSE, 

KANTHALLOOR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

170 14/01/2026 ABDU RAZAK 
PARAVANNAKAMMAKKANAKATH

MOHAMMED 
KUTTY  (FTHR)

PARAVANNAKAMMAKKANAKATH, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR

  

171 14/01/2026 SHAREEFA P SEMEER (HSBN) CHELEPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, POTHANUR, 

KALADY 
POLPAKARA POST, 

POLPAKARA, 679576, 
PONNANI

  

172 14/01/2026 MAHISHA M V JYOTHISH E (HSBN) ELIYAPRA, 
AYILAKKAD, 

EDAPPAL, 
AYILAKKAD, 679576, 

PONNANI

  

173 14/01/2026 SAHALA THASNEEM 
T 

ABDUSAMAD T 
(FTHR)

THONDALIL, 
KANDANAKAM, 

KALADI VILLAGE, 
KALADI P O, 679582, 

PONNANI TALUK

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

174 14/01/2026 SHAKKEER K K KUNJATHU (MTHR) KOLAKKUNNATH, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  

175 14/01/2026 FATHIMA A K HAMZA HAJI 
AYYAPPAN KAVIL 

(HSBN)

AYYAPPAN KAVIL, 
MOORCHIRA, 

KALADY, KALADY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

176 14/01/2026 Sanad Ibrahim K Ibrahim K (FTHR) 278 Kalarikkal House, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 

Post Puduppalli, 
676102, Tirur

  

177 14/01/2026 ZAHRIYYA EV MOHAMMED 
SHAFEEQUE  

KALATHIL 
PARAMBIL (HSBN)

KALATHIL 
PARAMBIL, 
NALISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

178 14/01/2026 SREELAKSHMI M G  GIREESAN M (FTHR) MANHAKKATTU 
HOUSE, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

179 14/01/2026 Seethi T Saidu muhammed T 
(FTHR)

Tharammal House, 
Perunthallur, 

Triprangode, Vettom 
Pallippuram, 676102, 

Tirur

  

180 14/01/2026 MOHAMED RAEES V ABDUL MAJEED V 
(FTHR)

VALAPPIL, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

181 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN A

MOOSA  A (FTHR) ARAKKAL, 
PERUNTHALLUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, V P 
PURAM, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

182 14/01/2026 LAILA M K MUSTHAFA (HSBN) THATTOTTIL, 
KADAKASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

183 14/01/2026 Shibila Chekkanattil Mohamed Anwar  
(HSBN)

Pullath, Anappadi, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

184 14/01/2026 RAJEENA V P MUHAMMED 
BASHEER  V (HSBN)

VALAVATH, 
KAINIKKARA, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POILISSERY, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

185 14/01/2026 SUJITHA I RAMAKRISHNAN M 
V (HSBN)

MOTHIRAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

THARAKKAL, 
EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL 

POST, 679576, 
PONNANI

  

186 14/01/2026 Narayanan Velayudhan (FTHR) Karipalil, 
Ponnazhikkara, Edapal, 

Edapal, 679576, 
Thavanur

  

187 14/01/2026 FATHIMA HISANA  K 
P

ABDUL SALAM K P 
(FTHR)

KUNNATHU 
PEEDIKAYIL, 

MADIRASSERI, 
TAVANUR, 

TRIKKANAPURAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

188 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL 

ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

PALAKKAVALAPPIL 
KALATHIL HOUSE, 

ARAKKALA 
PARAMB, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 676561, 

TIRUR

  

189 14/01/2026 Areesha MANZOOR (HSBN) Cheruvalappil House, 
Kuttayi, Mangalam, 

Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

190 14/01/2026 JASIR M P ABDUL JABBAR MP 
(FTHR)

KARUTHEDATH, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

191 14/01/2026 AMINA SHIHA V SAKEER HUSSAIN V 
(FTHR)

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM P O, 
679578, PONNANI

  

192 14/01/2026 NAHLA SHERIN AYOOB 
THEKKARAKATH 

(FTHR)

211 
THEKKARAKATH, 

ANAPADI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

193 14/01/2026 JASEELA  SHERIN M 
C 

SAVAD K V (HSBN) KAVILA VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, MUDUR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
MUDUR, 679578, 

PONNANI

  

194 14/01/2026 AMINAKUTTY P ABDULBARI I P 
(HSBN)

ITTIKAPARAMBIL 
PALAKKAL, 

PUDUPPALLY, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
THAVANUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

195 14/01/2026 Mufeeda E Khairunneesa (MTHR) Kaniyathparambil, 
Nalisseri, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

196 14/01/2026 ABDUL LATHEEF MOHAMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

KAPPAL PADIKKAL 
HOUSE, ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

197 14/01/2026 JASEELA JASMIN U MUHAMMED ANSAR 
K V (HSBN)

KONNOTH 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

PARAPPURAM, 
KALADY, 

KADANCHERY POST, 
679582, PONNANI

  

198 14/01/2026 Rafeeque Sidhique (FTHR) S/O Sidhique, Beemante 
Purakkal, Mangalam, 
Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

199 14/01/2026 MOHAMED RUJIHAN 
C P 

ZEENATH (MTHR) CHAKKUNGA 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

ANNASSERY, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
THAVANUR

  

200 14/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA MANUPPA MUHSIN 
(FTHR)

CHALAYIL, 
Kainikkara, 

Triprangode, Poilissery, 
676102, Tirur

  

201 14/01/2026 MAJIDA RIZVANA K 
V

ALIKUTTY K V 
(FTHR)

KOTTIIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, ALINGAL, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

202 14/01/2026 FAMNAS U K FAISAL U K (FTHR) UCHAN KADAVATH, 
PADINJAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINJAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

203 14/01/2026 ABDUL SHUKKOOR KUNJI MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

ITTIKA PARAMBIL, 
PUTHUPPALLI, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 

TAVANUR

  

204 14/01/2026 FATHIMA AFRA T A ASRAF  T A (FTHR) THIRUTHI 
ATHANIKKAL, 

THIRUTHIKUNDU, 
PERUMPARAMBU, 
PERUMPARAMBU, 
679576, PONNANI

  

205 14/01/2026 NAFEESUTHUL 
MISRIYA P P

MOHAMMED IJAS A 
(HSBN)

AMMAYATH, 
KADAKASSERI, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM P O, 
679573, PONNANI

  

206 14/01/2026 MARIYAM FARSANA 
K 

SAIFUDHEEN K P 
(HSBN)

Kalathilparambil House, 
Alathiyur, Triprangode, 
Alathiyur Po, 676102, 

Tirur

  

207 14/01/2026 UMAIBATH C SHAHUL HAMEED T 
P (HSBN)

THEKKEPURATH, 
KALADI, KALADI, 
KALADI, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

208 14/01/2026 Abdulla  K T Ahammed Shukkoor K 
T  (FTHR)

Karattu Kadavathu 
Thottiyil, Mangalam, 

Mangalam, Mangalam, 
676561, Tirur

  

209 14/01/2026 Lukman Hak K K Sameera (MTHR) Kariyangattukavil, 
Maravanchery, Tavanur, 

Kadanchery, 679582, 
Ponnani

  

210 14/01/2026 NUSRATH A P ABDUL HAKKIM 
(HSBN)

MANCHA 
POTTAPARAMBIL, 
cHAMRAVATTOM, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 

676102, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

211 14/01/2026 KRISHNA P ASHOK KUMAR V 
(FTHR)

Parakkal, Kandanakam, 
Kaladi Village, Kaladi P 

O, 679582, Ponnani

  

212 14/01/2026 MUHSINA JUNAID (HSBN) THIRUNAVAYAKALATHIL, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

213 14/01/2026 SEENATH K P KASIMON (HSBN) KUNHATHOONTE 
PURAKKAL, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
PURATHUR, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
676562, TIRUR

  

214 14/01/2026 MUNEER K P ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KUPPANTEPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
PURATHUR, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
676562, TIRUR

  

215 14/01/2026 AFNA SHERIN T ABDUL RAHMAN T 
(FTHR)

THARAMMAL 
HOUSE, 

EDAKKANAD, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

216 14/01/2026 Saibunnisa K Fathima  (MTHR) Thanikkatt, Kainikkara, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676102, 
Tirur

  

217 14/01/2026 ASNA JUMANA K MOHAMMED 
MUBARAK (HSBN)

KALIYADAN, 
POILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POYILISSERI, 676102, 

TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

218 14/01/2026 MUKHBIL O T  MUSTHAFA  (FTHR) ORANI THARAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THALAMUNDA, 
EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 

679576, PONNANI

  

219 14/01/2026 SHIFANA T MOHAMED SAMEER 
V (HSBN)

Valavath, NALISSERY, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

220 14/01/2026 Sunanda Jayan (HSBN) KUTTAMMAKKAL, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

221 14/01/2026 VISHNUMAYA P R RAVEENDRAN P V 
(FTHR)

PALLATHRA 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

MANGATTOOR, 
KALADY VILLAGE, 
PERUMPARAMBA 

POST, 679576, 
PONNANI TALUK

  

222 14/01/2026 SAINABA T A ABDULLA (FTHR) THIRUTHI 
ATHANIKKAL, 

THIRUTHI 
KUNDAYAR, 

KALADI VILLAGE, 
PERUMPARAMBA 

POST, 679576, 
PONNANI TALUK

  

223 14/01/2026 Habin Adnan K P 
Kakkidi Pakkinikalathil

Aboohaneefa Kakkidi 
Pakkinikalathil (FTHR)

Kakkidi Pakkinikalathil, 
Athanippadi, Purathur, 

Puduppalli, 676102, 
Tirur

  

224 14/01/2026 Vishnu P V Nandakumar (FTHR) Pathira Valappil, 
Thuyyam, Edappal, 
Edappal, 679576, 

Ponnani

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

225 14/01/2026 Muhammad Sinan M Shafi M (FTHR) Meenadathur, 
Valamaruthur, 

Mangalam, Kavanchery, 
676561, Tirur

  

226 14/01/2026 SNEHA  P ASHOK KUMAR 
(FTHR)

Parakkal, Kandanakam, 
Kaladi Village, Kaladi P 

O, 679582, Ponnani

  

227 14/01/2026 Hiba Farha E Abdul Kabeer  (FTHR) House, Muttanur, 
Purathur, Muttanur, 

676561, Tirur

  

228 14/01/2026 Humair Akber P Abdul Latheef  P 
(FTHR)

Palliyeri, Mangalam, 
Mangalam, Mangalam, 

676561, Tirur

  

229 14/01/2026 JAYESH C P KUNJITHAMI (FTHR) CHEMBAKASSERY 
THAZHEPPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
KUTTIPPALA, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

230 14/01/2026 PATHUMMU HAMZA (HSBN) ERINHIKATH, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

231 14/01/2026 Shamliya T Noushad  (FTHR) Thanikkatt, Kainikkara, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676102, 
Tirur

  

232 14/01/2026 DHANISH A P DHIRAR A P (FTHR) AITHUVINTE  
PURAKKAL, 

KUTTAYI, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

233 14/01/2026 NOORI NOOR ABDUL JALEEL P 
(HSBN)

Pilalisseri, Peruntallur, 
Triprangode, V P 

Puram, 676102, Tirur

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

234 14/01/2026 FATHIMA NIDA ABDUL AZEEZ  
PARAMBILPEEDIKAYIL 

(FTHR)

PARAMBIL 
PEEDIKAYIL, 

AYANKALAM, 
TAVANUR, 

AYANKALAM, 
679573, TAVANUR

  

235 14/01/2026 SHIHANA SHIRIN K 
K 

HISHAM V K (HSBN) KATTE KULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

PUNNAMANA, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
PONNANI

  

236 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAHIM 
N P 

MUHAMMED ALI N P 
(FTHR)

366A/
NIRAPARAMBIL, 

TAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

237 14/01/2026 SAIFUNNEESA U MUHAMMAD 
SHAREEF (HSBN)

ULIYATH HOUSE, 
PUDUPPALLI, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

238 14/01/2026 SALAHUDHEEN K V YAHIYA K V (FTHR) KANDATH 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

KANDANAKAM, 
KALADY, KALADI P 
O, 679582, PONNANI

  

239 14/01/2026 NASEERA  T MOHAMMED 
THIRUTHIYIL (FTHR)

THIRUTHIYIL, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

240 14/01/2026 shabna c p ismayil (HSBN) chokkidinte purakkal, 
kuttayi, mangalam, 

kuttayi, 676562, 
thavanur

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

241 14/01/2026 SHADIYA  N S SHIHAB (HSBN) CHANGARATH 
PARAMBIL, 

VELLANCHERY, 
THRIKKANNAPURAM, 
THRIKKANNAPURAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

242 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
DILROOSE K S

SHAFI K (FTHR) KOTTILIL HOUSE, 
ERUVAPRAKUNNU, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM PO, 

679578, PONNANI

  

243 14/01/2026 JASEELA FITHER M ABDUL SALAM  
(HSBN)

ITTIKAPARAMBIL, 
ANAPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

244 14/01/2026 MUNEEFA HANAN V 
P  

MOHAMMED  
SABITH P (HSBN)

PALAKKAL HOUSE, 
CHERIYAPARAPPUR, 
TRIPRANGODE, V P 
PURAM P O, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

245 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASLAM C  

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) CHEMMALA, 
CHERIYA 

PARAPPUR, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

VETTM 
PALLIPPURAM, 
676102, TIRUR

  

246 14/01/2026 SHAMEEMA K P NASAR V (HSBN) VALAPPIL, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

247 14/01/2026 FASILA  K V  SUHAIB  A V (HSBN) ARAKKUTH 
VALAPPIL, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
TAVANUR, 

THRIKKANAPURAM 
SOUTH, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

248 14/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
KOTTIKASALA 

MOHAMED (FTHR) KOTTIKASALA, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  

249 14/01/2026 ASAF SAMEER 
ALIKKAL 

ALIKKAL 
MOHAMEDKUTTY 

(FTHR)

ALIKKAL HOUSE, 
KOORADA, 
TAVANUR, 

AYANKALAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  

250 14/01/2026 ASHIFA RAIHAN T ABDUL RAHMAN T 
(FTHR)

NEDUTHODY 
HOUSE, 

KAITHAKARA, 
Thirunavaya, 

Vyrancode, 676301, 
Tirur

  

251 14/01/2026 Muhammed Salmanul 
Faris K P 

Basheer  (FTHR) Kalathi Parambil, 
Nalisseri, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

252 14/01/2026 AYSHA NIDHA V K MOHAMMED KUNHI 
V K (FTHR)

VALAVATH 
KALLYAPURATH 

HOUSE, POILISSEY, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

POILISSERI, 676102, 
PONNANI

  

253 14/01/2026 AYISHA DILNA U V MOHAMMED U V 
(FTHR)

474/
ULLATTUVALAPPIL, 

TAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

254 14/01/2026 Sibila Nargheese P K Mohammed Rafy  V P 
(HSBN)

Vaniya Peediyekkal, 
Mangalam, Mangalam, 

Mangalam, 676561, 
Tirur

  

255 14/01/2026 NEETHU BALAKRISHNAN S 
(HSBN)

Suthredath House, 
Beeranchira, 

Triprangode, V P Puram 
Po, 676102, Tirur

  

256 14/01/2026 AFEEFA BINSI  T K AMINA (MTHR) THEKKUMKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

THRIKKANAPURAM, 
THAVANUR, 

THRIKKANAPURAM 
SOUTH, 679582, 

THAVANUR

  

257 14/01/2026 Ummu Suhaila K P Ashraf K P (FTHR) Manal Parambil, 
Maravantha, Purathur, 
Kavancheri, 676561, 

Tirur

  

258 14/01/2026 THESNI K V MUBASHIR O T 
(HSBN)

ORANITHARAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THALAMUNDA, 
EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 

679576, PONNANI

  

259 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAREEF U 

MOHAMED U (FTHR) ULIYATH HOUSE, 
PUDUPPALLI, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

260 14/01/2026 HAJARA T P NOUFAL A M (HSBN) ANGADIPARAMBIL, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

261 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHABAS P 

UMMER PILALISSERI 
(FTHR)

Pilalisseri, Perunthallur, 
Triprangode, V P 

Puram, 676102, Tirur

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

262 14/01/2026 SANJAY K JAYAN K (FTHR) KUTTAMMAKKAL, 
KAIMALASSERY, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

263 14/01/2026 KHAIRUNEESA C YOUNAS VAKKAYIL 
PARAMBIL (HSBN)

VAKKAYIL 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

264 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ASILAM 

MAIMOONA (MTHR) KALATHIPARAMBIL, 
NALISSERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

265 14/01/2026 SANDRA  K P AKHILESH BABU K P 
(FTHR)

PALAKKAT, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

266 14/01/2026 FATHIMA MAJIDA NASARUDHEEN E 
(HSBN)

ERINJIKKAL, 
NARIPPARAMBU, 

KALADY 
NARIPPARAMBU 

POST, 
NARIPPARAMBU, 
679573, PONNANI

  

267 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RINSHAD M 

SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

MANAKADAVATH 
HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPALA, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM P O, 
679578, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

268 14/01/2026 MUSTHAFA A V ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

ARAKKUTH 
VALAPPIL, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
TAVANUR, 

THRIKKANAPURAM 
SOUTH, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

269 14/01/2026 THESNI NASEER (HSBN) MANGALATH 
HOUSE, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

270 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHABIL .P 

SAMEER P (FTHR) PULLATH, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

271 14/01/2026 Hamza U Abdullakutty U (FTHR) Ullattil House, Kaloor, 
Purathur, Puduppalli, 

676102, Tirur

  

272 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN  
M

ismail  (FTHR) machincheri house, 
muttanur, mangalam, 

muttanur, 676561, tirur

  

273 14/01/2026 FATHIMATH P SABEER BABU K 
(HSBN)

KUTTIAMIKADAVATH 
HOUSE, PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 676102, 

TAVANUR

  

274 14/01/2026 FIDHA P FAIZAL BABU P 
(FTHR)

POONGOTTIL, 
KOORADA, 

TAVANUR VILLAGE, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI 
TALUK

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

275 14/01/2026 MARIYAM ABOOBACKER 
KOTTIKASALA 

(HSBN)

KOTTIKASALA, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, TAVANUR

  

276 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAD 
K P

RAFI K P (FTHR) KAKKACHINTE 
PURAKKAL HOUSE, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  

277 14/01/2026 SAINABA A V MUSTHAFA A V  
(HSBN)

ARAKKUTH 
VALAPPIL, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
TAVANUR, 

THRIKKANAPURAM 
SOUTH, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

278 14/01/2026 RASHIDA NAUSHAD (HSBN) MAYIN VEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
PURATHUR, 

PADINHAREKKARA, 
676562, TIRUR

  

279 14/01/2026 SAKKEER 
MOONNUDIKKAL 

HAMSAKKUTTY 
(FTHR)

MOONNUDIKKAL 
HOUSE, KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR

  

280 14/01/2026 NAFEESA IBRAHIM (HSBN) PUTHAN VEETTIL, 
KAINIKKARA, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POILISSERY, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

281 14/01/2026 SHAMEEL T ABDUL MANAF T 
(FTHR)

THANIKKATT, 
POYILISSERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POYILISSERY P O, 

676102, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

282 14/01/2026 SHAHANA RISVIN C MOHAMMED SHAFI 
C (FTHR)

CHULLIKKAL 
HOUSE, ANJALI 

NAGAR, THAVANUR, 
ATHALOOR, 679573, 

PONNANI

  

283 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RASHID 

ALIKKUTTY  (FTHR) EDAVANAVALAPPIL, 
Nalissery, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

284 14/01/2026 HASHIM AHAMMED  
KK

ALI KK (FTHR) KALLINGALAKATH 
KADAKASSERI, 
KAVANCHERY, 
MANGALAM, 

KAVANCHERY, 
676561, THAVANUR

  

285 14/01/2026 MUHAMED SINAN K 
V 

SALAM K V (FTHR) KAYALVAKKATH, 
THAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

286 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
K K 

KUNHUNNI 
MUSLIAR (FTHR)

KADUNGAM 
KUNNATH HOUSE, 

MANOOR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

KALADY P O, 679582, 
PONNANI

  

287 14/01/2026 FADHIYA NASRIN V 
A

ABBAS V (FTHR) VELAKKATTIL 
HOUSE, EDAPPAL, 

EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL 
POST, 679576, 

PONNANI

  

288 14/01/2026 SHAJILA K ASHARAF K (FTHR) KAKKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, KOLATH, 
KOLOLAMBA P O, 

EDAPPAL, 
KOLOLAMBA, 

679576, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

289 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

MOIDEEN K V (FTHR) KUTTIPPURATHU 
VALAPPIL, 

MARAVANCHERY, 
TAVANUR, 

KADANCHERY, 
679582, PONNANI

  

290 14/01/2026 ASMABI T P NOUSHAD K T 
(HSBN)

3. KIZHAKKE 
THAIVALAPPIL, 

MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

291 14/01/2026 RAMEESHA K M MUHAMMED KUTTY 
K M (FTHR)

KUNHUSAM 
MARAKKARAKATH 

HOUSE, 
MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

292 14/01/2026 MOHAMMEDKUTTY YAHU (FTHR) VANIYAM 
PEEDIYEKKAL, 

TAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

293 14/01/2026 SHAMEERA P P SAKEER HUSSAIN T 
(FTHR)

THADATHIL, 
KANDANAKAM, 

KALADI VILLAGE, 
KALADI P O, 679582, 

PONNANI TALUK

  

294 14/01/2026 SUMAYYA MUHAMMED RAFI 
(HSBN)

512, PULLATH, 
PARAPPERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

295 14/01/2026 ANSHIDHA SALAM K V (FTHR) KAYAL VAKKATH, 
THAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
PONNANI

  

296 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIHAL 
P A 

THAFSEENA (MTHR) PALLATH 
AREEKATTIL 

HOUSE, 
KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

297 14/01/2026 AFINIZA AHMED MOHAMED ANZAR 
(HSBN)

CHANDAPARAMBIL, 
MANOOR ,NEAR 

MANOOR 
JUMAMASJID, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY P O, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

298 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFZAL 
C 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
C (FTHR)

CHULLIKKAL 
HOUSE, TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 
ATHALOOR, 679573, 

PONNANI

  

299 14/01/2026 FARHANA V P ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

VATTAPARAMBIL, 
EDAKKANAD, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

300 14/01/2026 ARSHA E ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

EDAKKARAYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

KOLOLAMBA, 
EDAPPAL, 

KOLOLAMBA, 
679576, PONNANI

  

301 14/01/2026 SAFIYA ISMAIL (HSBN) PUTHUVEETTIL, 
EDAPPAL, EDAPPAL, 

EDAPPAL, 679576, 
PONNANI
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

302 14/01/2026 MISBAH P V IBRAHIM KUTTY P V 
(FTHR)

7/426 , POOKKARA 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPALA , 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

303 14/01/2026 RIFA SHERIN ABDUL SALEEM 
(HSBN)

474A ERANHIKKAD, 
PERUNTHALLUR, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

VETTOM 
PALLIPPURAM, 
676102, TIRUR

  

304 14/01/2026 PRASEETHA SAROJINI AMMA 
(MTHR)

ACHIPRA HOUSE, 
KAINIKKARA, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POYILISSERI, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

305 14/01/2026 FIDA  SULAIMAN SULAIMAN (FTHR) ASSAINAR 
PURAKKAL, 

PADINJAREKKARA, 
PURATHUR, 

PADINJAREKKARA, 
676562, TIRUR

  

306 14/01/2026 ASHIK  A K ABDULLA (FTHR) AYYAPPAN 
KALATHIL, 

NARIPARAMBA, 
KALADI, 

NARIPARAMBA, 
679573, PONNANI

  

307 14/01/2026 SHINAS KHADER M 
V 

ABDUL KHADER M V 
(FTHR)

MOTHELAVALAPPIL, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

308 14/01/2026 JAHANA SHERIN M ABDUL JALEEL M 
(FTHR)

MALIYAKKEL 
HOUSE, PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

309 14/01/2026 SHIFANA P HAMEED P (FTHR) PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
SOUTH MANOOR, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
KALADY, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

310 14/01/2026 MOHAMED SHAMIL I 
P 

Mohammed (FTHR) Ittikaparambil Palakkal, 
Thrithallur, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

311 14/01/2026 SHARAFIYA  K P SUBAIR  C V (HSBN) CHOZHI VALAPPIL, 
KALADI, KALADI, 
KALADI, 679582, 

PONNANI

  

312 14/01/2026 ADHIL K S  ABOOBACKER K S 
(FTHR)

KOTTUSALIL 
HOUSE, 

THRIKKANAPURAM, 
TAVANUR VILLAGE, 
THRIKKANAPURAM 

SOUTH, 679582, 
PONNANI TALUK

  

313 14/01/2026 RAMLA ALI KUTTY (HSBN) EDAVANAVALAPPIL, 
Nalissery, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

314 14/01/2026 Mariyakutty Sulaikha (MTHR) Akkare Veettil House, 
Kuttayi, Mangalam, 

Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

315 14/01/2026 ANSHIDA K ABDUL KADAR 
(FTHR)

KANNAKATH, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR
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316 14/01/2026 Majeed K P SAINUDHEEN (FTHR) KOCHAMPALLI, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

317 14/01/2026 HIBA SHERIN P FAISAL P (FTHR) 416A, AYANKALAM, 
TAVANUR, 

AYANKALAM, 
679573, PONNANI

  

318 14/01/2026 Lakshmanan  M Manikandan (FTHR) Parakulangara Thara, 
Tharakkal, Edappal, 
EDAPPAL, 679576, 

Ponnani

  

319 14/01/2026 JESILUNNISA PP ILLYAS (HSBN) CHEKKOLI 
PARAMBIL, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPALLI, 676102, 
THAVANUR

  

320 14/01/2026 ASNA SADIQ (HSBN) 313 PULLATH 
HOUSE, ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

321 14/01/2026 Muhammed suhail p Subair p (FTHR) Pullath, Anappadi, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

322 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAK E P 

MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF E P (FTHR)

Ettikaparambil, 
Anappadi, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

323 14/01/2026 HUDA NASREEN K ABDUL NAZAR K 
(FTHR)

KALATHIL HOUSE, 
CHERIYAPARAPPUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
VETTOM 

PALLIPPURAM, 
676102, TIRUR
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324 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MEDHULAJ K K

ABDUL RASHEED K 
K (FTHR)

KARATTU 
KADAVATH, 

KAIMALASSERY, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

325 14/01/2026 Muhammed Ansil PP  Vahid PP Vahid PP 
(FTHR)

Pulimbetti Parambil, 
Anappadi, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

326 14/01/2026 SHEMEER BABU P P UMMER (FTHR) PUTHIYA PARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

327 14/01/2026 Sreesanth A Manikandan A (FTHR) AMALATH, 
ANAPPADI, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

328 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAJAHAN N P 

MOHAMMED NISAR 
N P (FTHR)

NEELAM PARAMBIL, 
CHITTAZHIKUNNU, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
SUKAPURAM P O, 
679576, PONNANI

  

329 14/01/2026 HIBA NASRIN T K THAJUDHEEN T K 
(FTHR)

THEKKUM KATTIL, 
POOKKARATHARA, 

EDAPPAL, 
KOLOLAMBU, 

679576, PONNANI

  

330 14/01/2026 RIFANA P K RASIYA (MTHR) PUDIYAKATH 
KINATTINGAL 

HOUSE, 
MARAVANTHA, 

MANGALAM, 
KAVANCHERI, 
676561, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM
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331 14/01/2026 BALKEES BEEVI FAIJAS A P (HSBN) ASSAINARE 
PURAKKAL, 

KUTTAYI, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

332 14/01/2026 MOHAMED AMEEN 
A K 

HAMZA (FTHR) AMMAYATH 
KONDASSERY, 
AYANKALAM, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

333 14/01/2026 MOHAMMAD NASIM 
C 

ABDUL SALAM C 
(FTHR)

CHOLAKKARA, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

PIRATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, TAVANUR

  

334 14/01/2026 SANHA C KAMMUKUTTY C 
(FTHR)

108. CHERUPULLAYI, 
ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

335 14/01/2026 SHAHINA P P SHOUKATHALI 
(HSBN)

PERINCHERI, 
EDAPAL, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
SUKAPURAM, 

679578, PONNANI

  

336 14/01/2026 SHAMSUDDIN  
MOHAMMED 

ABDULLA KUTTY

MOHAMED KUTTY K 
P (FTHR)

KAKKIDIPUTHIYATTI 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

MUTTANUR, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TAVANUR

  

337 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED YASIR 
P V

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PADINHARE 
VEETTIL, 

AYILAKKAD, 
EDAPPAL, 

AYILAKKAD, 679576, 
PONNANI
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338 14/01/2026 VINOD P AYYAPPAN (FTHR) PULLANIKKAT, 
VALLIMATHUR, 

MANGALAM, 
KAVANCHERY, 
676561, TIRUR

  

339 14/01/2026 Thanheer U Mohamed Rafi (FTHR) Uliyath, Chamravattom, 
Triprangode, 

Chamravattom, 676102, 
Ponnani

  

340 14/01/2026 Midlaj I P Shihabudheen I P 
(FTHR)

Ittikaparambil Palakkal, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676103, 

Tirur

  

341 14/01/2026 ARSHIDHA  M V SAKEER M V (FTHR) MADAMBI 
VALAPPIL, 

POOKKARATHARA, 
EDAPPAL, 

KOLOLAMBU, 
679576, PONNANI

  

342 14/01/2026 muhammed fayis k asharaf  (FTHR) kuttikkatt, kuttayi, 
mangalam, kuttayi, 

676562, tirur

  

343 14/01/2026 FATHIMA Hassan (OTHR) 10/A/37, Vattamkulam, 
Vattamkulam, 

Vattamkulam, 679578, 
Thavanur

  

344 14/01/2026 MOHAMED ASHFAK 
C K 

MOHAMMED KUTTY 
C K (FTHR)

8/461 CHITTAKATH 
KUYILATH, 

PERUNTHALLOOR, 
TRIPRANGODE, V P 

PURAM, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

345 14/01/2026 Sumith E Sunil Kumar E (FTHR) Eramath, Chennara, 
Mangalam, Chennara, 

676561, TIRUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

346 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL ABDUL NAZER N 
(FTHR)

NADUVALAPPIL, 
Muttanur, Mangalam, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
Tirur

  

347 14/01/2026 HADIYA A KOYA (FTHR) ALUNGAL HOUSE, 
KADANCHERY, 

KALADY, 
KADANCHERY POST, 

679582, PONNANI 
TALUK

  

348 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MISHAL C

YASIR 
CHERUPULLAYI 

(FTHR)

125-B. 
CHERUPULLAI, 

ANAPPADI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

349 14/01/2026 AYISHA FARHA  C UMMER 
CHELATHOOR (FTHR)

451 CHELATHOOR, 
MANGATTOOR, 

KALADY, 
PERUMPARAMBU, 
679576, PONNANI

  

350 14/01/2026 RAGITHA.P.P RADHAKRISHNAN P 
P (FTHR)

PALLIYALIL 
PARAMBIL, 

Thattanpadi, Edappal, 
Edappal, 679576, 

Ponnani

  

351 14/01/2026 SALMANUL FARISI P 
K

RAFEEQUE (FTHR) PONNAMKUNDIL, 
NADET,ATHALOOR, 

TAVANUR, 
ATHALUR, 679573, 

PONNANI

  

352 14/01/2026 VEENA K PRASAD K (FTHR) KARUTHAPARA 
MANA, POILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POILISSERY, 676102, 

TIRUR
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applications have been received)
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THAVANUR
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353 14/01/2026 DILROOBA P MARAKKARKUTTY 
P (FTHR)

7/309 PULLATH, 
ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

354 14/01/2026 Sumayya K P Abdul Rahaman (FTHR) D/O Abdul Rahaman, 
Kuriyante Purakkal, 
Mangalam, Kuttayi, 

676562, Tirur

  

355 14/01/2026 MUSTHAFA P P ABOOBACKER P P 
(FTHR)

PARAPPURATH, 
KADAKASSERY, 

TAVANUR, 
AYANKALAM, 

679573, PONNANI

  

356 14/01/2026 SALMANUL FAHID 
PONNAM KUNDIL

RAFEEK  P K (FTHR) PONNAMKUNDIL, 
NEDAT,ATHALUR, 

TAVANUR, 
ATHALUR, 679573, 

PONNANI

  

357 14/01/2026 Abdul Ssalam Usainar (FTHR) S/O Usainar, Moosante 
Purakkal, Mangalam, 
Kuttayi, 676562, Tirur

  

358 14/01/2026 Adhil Bin Ali Ali (FTHR) Valiyapeediyekkal, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

359 14/01/2026 ASIYA  K P RAFEEK P C (HSBN) PERENCHERI HOUSE, 
NALISSERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE P O, 

676108, TIRUR

  

360 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAL E P

ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

ELAYADATHUPARAMBIL, 
AYILAKKAD, 

EDAPPAL, 
AYILAKKAD, 679576, 

PONNANI
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361 14/01/2026 Muhammed Afsal A arifudheen (FTHR) 13/463 A, Perunthalloor, 
Triprangode, Vettom 
Pallippuram, 676102, 

Tirur

  

362 14/01/2026 RASHA SHERIN M V ABDUL RAZACK M V 
(FTHR)

SATHYAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

ASHUPATHRIPADI, 
PURATHUR, 

MUTTANUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

363 14/01/2026 Rehumath Shereepa 
Beevi 

Muhammed Bava 
(HSBN)

Pamparambil, 
POILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POILISSERY, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

364 14/01/2026 SHAHANA SHARIN I 
V 

LATHEEF I V (FTHR) 19/289 ILLATH 
VALAPPIL, 

PARAPPERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

365 14/01/2026 Ansila C Abdul Salam C (FTHR) Chanchath House, 
Kadakassery, 

Kadakassery, Thavanur, 
Ayankalam, 679573, 

Ponnani

  

366 14/01/2026 FATHIMA R MOHAMED ALI  
(HSBN)

RAMANALUKKAL, 
KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

367 14/01/2026 Mohammed fahiz Asharaf CK chandanam 
kulangara  (FTHR)

33, thandilam, kalady, 
naripparamba, 679573, 

ponnani

  

368 14/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL HIBA 
P P

P P HAMSA 
PALATTU PARAMBIL 

(FTHR)

3/200, THANDILAM, 
KALADI, 

NARIPARAMBU, 
679573, TAVANUR
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369 14/01/2026 MOHAMED SINAN M JAMSHEELA (MTHR) Marakkarakath, 
Muttanur, purathur, 
Muttanur, 676561, 

Thavanur

  

370 14/01/2026 Damodaran  Divakaran Nair  (FTHR) KUNNATH 
KULANGARA, 
POILISSERY, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POILISSERY, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

371 14/01/2026 Majeed Nafeeza (MTHR) Valiya Parambath, 
Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

372 14/01/2026 SHANA O ABDUL MUFEED  
(HSBN)

CHAKKUNGAPARAMBIL, 
KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

373 14/01/2026 NAFEESAKUTTY ABDUL MAJEED 
(HSBN)

VALIYA 
PARAMBATH, 

Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

374 14/01/2026 CHINNU M P ANURAG E K (HSBN) ELAYAMKAVIL 
HOUSE, 

CHOLAKUNNU, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

375 14/01/2026 HISANA JASMINE TV ABDUL JABBAR A 
(HSBN)

ANNASSERI, 
KUTTAMMAKKAL, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
MANGALAM, 676561, 

TIRUR

  

376 14/01/2026 Mohamed Shamnad E Mohamed Shaji E 
(FTHR)

Edasseri house, 
kavilakkad, Purathur, 

muttanur, 676561, Tirur
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377 14/01/2026 NOUFIRA 
MUKRIKKANAKATH 

ABDUL HAMEED 
POOLAKKODAN 

(HSBN)

POOLAKKODAN, 
RANDATHANI, 

KALPAKANJERI, 
RANDATHANI, 
676510, TIRUR

  

378 14/01/2026 Shibiliya K Sulaiman K (FTHR) Kaithakkal, Puduppalli, 
Purathur, Puduppalli, 

676102, Tirur

  

379 14/01/2026 Vettuvancherry Samsu Vettuvancherry 
Aboobacker (FTHR)

Vettuvancherry, 
Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

380 14/01/2026 SIYAN FAIZAL CMT  MOHAMMED FAIZAL 
CMT  (FTHR)

ANNASSERI, 
KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

381 14/01/2026 SHAMIL RIFAN SAMEERA (MTHR) VALPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, KARATHUR, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
KARATHUR, 676108, 

TIRUR

  

382 14/01/2026 Mufseena Parveen P C Basheer PC (FTHR) palathingal Cholayil, 
Thrikkanapuram, 

Tavanoor, 
Thrikkanapuram south, 

679582, Tavanoor

  

383 14/01/2026 Muhammed Shameer Muhammed Kutty 
(FTHR)

Valiya Parambath, 
Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

384 14/01/2026 MUFEEDA K M ABDU SALAM K M 
(FTHR)

288, KAIMALASSERI, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676101, TIRUR

  

385 14/01/2026 Sulaikha Abdurahiman (HSBN) Oliyil, Puduppally, 
Purathur, Puduppalli, 

676102, Ponnani
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386 14/01/2026 SIMLAD MP 
MARIYAMBEEVI

MARIYAMBEEVI 
BAPPUTTY MP 

(MTHR)

MOOSANTEPURAKKAL, 
Pandazhi, Purathur, 

Padinjarekara, 676562, 
Tirur

  

387 14/01/2026 Nasiyath Mohammed Shameer 
(HSBN)

Valiya Parambath, 
Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

388 14/01/2026 DRISYA M BHASKARAN M 
(FTHR)

MEDAMMAL, 
KAINIKKARA, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

389 14/01/2026 Fathima Nehrin V P Mohammed Shameer V 
P (FTHR)

Valiya Parambath, 
Padinjarekara, Purathur, 
Padinjarekara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

390 14/01/2026 HANEEFA 
FATHIMABEEVI

KADAR 
FATHIMABEEVI 

(FTHR)

AVULANTE 
PURAKKAL, Pandazhi, 
Purathur, Padinjarekara, 

676562, Tirur

  

391 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASLAM MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ (FTHR)

PARIYARATH, 
THRITHALLUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PUDUPPALLY, 

676102, THAVANUR

  

392 14/01/2026 AISWARIYA VV 
SADASIVAN VV

SADASIVAN VV 
SHEENA K (FTHR)

VALIYAVEETTIL, 
Pandazhi Nayerthod, 

Purathur, Padinjarekara, 
676562, Tirur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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